
AWARD FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO 
EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS; BIDDER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 7 
YEARS EXPERIENCE AND PROVIDE 3 REFERENCES; BIDDERS SHALL BE 
MEMBERS OF BOTH THE PROFESSIONAL SKATERS ASSOCIATION (PSA) 
AND ICE SKATING INSTITUTE (ISI); CONTRACT AWARD IS BASED 
UPON THE HIGHEST COMMISSION; BACKGROUND CHECK REQUIRED

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1

NAME OF BIDDER CATHERINE A. ADAMOYURKA

ADDRESS 3015 WALTON ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP JAMISON, PA 18929

CONTACT CATHERINE A. ADAMOYURKA

TELEPHONE 215 962 0674

FAX 215 736 9611

E-MAIL CATHYICE59@AOL.COM

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED IF AWARDED

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION REQUIREMENTS SIGNED AND DATED

IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK

EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1 SIGNED AND DATED

EXHIBIT A INCLUDED

EIC 42189 EXPIRES 7.15.20

REFERENCES, PC TO REVIEW INCLUDED

EXTEND BEYOND 60 DAYS YES

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION YES

MEMBERSHIP REQUIREMENTS: PSA AND ISI PSA # 13279 EXPIRES 6.30.16 AND ISI # 0056127 
EXPIRES 9.31.16

COMMISSION TO THE PARK COMMISSION FOR ALL 
LESSONS/COMPETITION FEES COLLECTED, EXCLUDING PRIVATE 
LESSONS (MINIMUM: 65%)

65%

FLAT FEE, PER LESSON PAID TO THE PARK COMMISSION FOR PRIVATE 
LESSONS, PERCENTAGE RATE DOES NOT APPLY (MINIMUM: $3.00) $3.00 

EXCEPTIONS NONE

FATAL FLAW NO

BID RESULTS
AB2016-15 SKATING DIRECTOR FOR THE MERCER COUNTY SKATING CENTER FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE 

OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS
   BID OPENING DATE: MAY 4, 2016



AWARD BASED ON UNIT COST ONE (1) FORD F550 TRUCK OR 
EQUIVALENT WITH TELESCOPING/ARTICULATING AERIAL 
DEVICE;  DELIVERY WITHIN 180 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF PO; 
HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR

NO. OF BIDDERS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER DFFLM, LLC. T/A DITSCHMAN FLEMINGTON 
FORD LINCOLN MERCURY BRIAN HOSKINS FORD CHAS S. WINNER INC., T/A WINNER FORD TEREX UTILITIES

ADDRESS 215 RT. 202 & 31 2601 E. LINCOLN HWY. 250 BERLIN ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP FLEMINGTON, NJ 08822 COATESVILLE, PA 19320 CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

CONTACT DON MILLER PAUL MATERI LINDA HOFFMAN

TELEPHONE 908 782 3673 610 384 4242 856 214 0759

FAX 908 782 7305 610 384 5707 856 488 1915

E-MAIL DMILLER@FLEMINGTON.COM PMATERI@BRIANHOSKINSFORD.COM LHOFFMAN@WINNERFORD.COM

INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED NOT SUBMITTED

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK NOT SUBMITTED

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK OK NOT SUBMITTED

EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED NOT SUBMITTED

IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED NOT SUBMITTED

EIC 6512 EXPIRES 1.15.19 40494 EXPIRES 8.15.21 1124 EXPIRES 2.15.19 NOT SUBMITTED

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS YES YES YES NOT SUBMITTED

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION NO YES YES NOT SUBMITTED

EXTEND TO THE CO-OP YES YES YES NOT SUBMITTED

HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR YES YES YES NOT SUBMITTED

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) FORD F55O TRUCK OR EQUIVALENT 
WITH TELESCOPING/ARTICULATING AERIAL DEVICE  $                                                            105,999.00  $                                                            112,300.00  $                                                            127,514.00  $                                                              98,997.00 

MANUFACTURER FORD FORD FORD NOT SUBMITTED

MODEL F550 REGULAR CAB 4X2 F550 F550 4X2 NOT SUBMITTED

YEAR 2017 2017 2017 NOT SUBMITTED

DELIVERY DATE NOVEMBER 2016 - EXACT DATE IS DEPENDENT 
ON FACTORY PRODUCTION SCHEDULE 180 - 210 DAYS ARO 2017 VEHICLES WILL NOT BE BUILT UNTIL AUGUST, 

CANNOT GIVE A DELIVERY DATE 70 - 100 DAYS

MANUFACTURER'S CUT-OFF DATE TBD; WILL BE PROVIDING A 2017 MODEL YEAR IN 
LIEU OF A 2016 

APPROX. 1/1/2017, AS DETERMINED BY FORD 
MOTOR CO. NONE AT THIS TIME

EXCEPTIONS YES; SEE SPEC SHEET; FOR WARRANTY TRAVEL 
CHARGES ARE NOT INCLUDED

YES; SEE BID SPECIFICATION PAGES; DELIVERY 
DATE IS AND 

YES; SEE BID SPECIFICATION PAGES AND SPEC 
SHEETS

NON-RESPONSIVE DID NOT SUBMIT BID PROPOSAL FORM WITH 
PRICING OR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION

FATAL FLAW NO NO NO
YES; FAILURE TO SUBMIT A STOCKHOLDER 
DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT SHALL RESULT IN 

REJECTION OF THE BID.

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2016-11 ONE (1) FORD F550 TRUCK OR EQUIVALENT WITH TELESCOPING/ARTICULATING AERIAL DEVICE FOR MERCER COUNTY TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 5, 2016



AWARD BASED ON GRAND TOTAL OF TWO (2) NEW CASE 
MODEL 845B MOTOR GRADERS OR EQUIVALENT; THERE ARE 
THREE ADD ALTERNATES, IN WHICH THE COUNTY RESERVES 
THE RIGHT TO PURCHASE UP TO TWO OF EACH ADD 
ALTERNATE; THE COUNTY WILL AWARD ADD ALTERANTES 
ONE, TWO, AND THREE FOR ONE GRADER AND IF FUNDS 
ARE AVAILABLE, WILL AWARD IN THE SAME ORDER FOR THE 
SECOND GRADER  DELIVERY WITHIN 180 DAYS OF RECEIPT 
OF PO; HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR

NO. OF BIDDERS: 2

NAME OF BIDDER GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC JESCO, INC. 

ADDRESS 551 N. HARDING HWY. 118 ST. NICHOLAS AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP VINELAND, NJ 08630 SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07080

CONTACT KAREN FORTE JONATHAN ROBUSTELLI

TELEPHONE 856 697 1414 908 753 8080

FAX 856 697 4842 908 821 1400

E-MAIL KARENFORTE@GROFFTRACTOR.COM JONR@JESCO.US

INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

INDEMNIFICATION AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION OK OK

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE OK OK

EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED

IRAN CERTIFICATION SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED

EIC 54757 EXPIRES 7.15.18 2224 EXPIRES 12.15.16

HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS YES YES

CONTINUITY OF OPERATION YES YES

EXTEND TO THE CO-OP YES YES

HOLD PRICING FIRM FOR ONE (1) YEAR YES YES

UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) NEW CASE MODEL 845B MOTOR 
GRADER OR EQUIVALENT  $                                                            194,675.00  $                                                            266,945.00 
TOTAL COST FOR TWO (2) NEW CASE MODEL 845B MOTOR 
GRADERS OR EQUIVALENT  $                                                            389,350.00  $                                                            533,890.00 

MANUFACTURER CASE JOHN DEERE

MODEL 845B TIER 3 670G

YEAR 2016 2016

DELIVERY DATE 190-200 DAYS AFTER AWARD 60 DAYS ARO

MANUFACTURER'S CUT-OFF DATE 10/1/2016 12/31/2016
ADD ALTERNATE NO ONE: UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) SNOW 
PLOW ATTACHING PACKAGE, MOUNTED ON FRONT  $                                                              13,980.00  $                                                              10,584.00 
ADD ALTERNATE NO TWO: UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) SNOW 
PLOW BLADE  $                                                              17,935.00  $                                                              18,985.00 
ADD ALTERNATE NO. THREE: UNIT COST FOR ONE (1) FULL 
SET OF WEAR BLADES INCLUDING HARDWARE  $                                                                   310.00  $                                                                1,420.00 

TOTAL COST FOR ADD ALTERNATE PACKAGE  $                                                              32,225.00  $                                                              30,989.00 

TOTAL COST FOR TWO (2) NEW CASE MODEL 845B MOTOR 
GRADERS OR EQUIVALENT WITH ONE (1) ALTERNATE 
PACKAGE

 $                                                            421,575.00  $                                                            564,879.00 

TOTAL COST FOR TWO (2) NEW CASE MODEL 845B MOTOR 
GRADERS OR EQUIVALENT WITH TWO (2) ALTERNATE 
PACKAGES

 $                                                            453,800.00  $                                                            595,868.00 

EXCEPTIONS

YES; DUE TO LACK OF DEMAND THE HIGH 
PROFILE CAB IN NO LONGER OFFERED. LOW 
PROFILE CAB IS NOW STANDARD. DELIVERY 

MAY BE 190-200 DAYS

YES; SEE CUT SHEETS

FATAL FLAW NO NO

BID RESULTS

CK09MERCER2016-13 TWO (2) NEW CASE MODEL 845B MOTOR GRADERS OR EQUIVALENT FOR USE BY THE MERCER COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS AND THE MERCER COUNTY COOPERATIVE CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 5, 2016


